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Project description
Pierce College Campus On-Call
FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES Architect(s)
CONSULTANT SELECTION Project Number
COMBINED CONSENSUS SCORING SHEET 2023-828
This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record| |"&"® Setecton Panet Char
Tony Ifie
Phase 1-S0Q Date: 8/15/2023 Number of Submitting Firms: 4
Panelist Names
. Charlene :2;2:: PHASE {
Firms Tony Ifie y Gus Lim RANK
Wilson RANKED | oner
Rank Order Rank Order Rank Order SCORE
1/studio19 architects 4 4 4 12 4
2|Architecture for Everyone 3 3 3 9 3
3|McGranahan Architects 1 1 1 3 1
4/Rolluda Architects 2 2 2 6 2
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Phase 2 Interview Date: Number of Firms Interviewed:
RANK ORDER OF COMMITTEE MEMBERS
. Charlene TOTAL FINAL
Firms Tony Ifie . Gus Lim ASSIGNED | RANK
Wilson RANKS ORDER
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Washington State
DEPARTMENT OF
ENTERPRISE SERVICES

FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

Project description

Pierce College Campus On-Call Architect(s)

Consensus Date

Project Number

CONSULTANT SELECTION 8/15/2023 2023-828
PHASE | SCORING SHEET Name of Selection Panel Member
This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record Tony Ifie
CRITERIA Iliat;\t’l?tr; ;?:;:1;?:1 QuaIiFf,ication of Key General Project Relevant Experience | Geographic Loaction TOTAL RANK
Strategies ersonnel Approach POINTS OEDER
Scores Yes/ No % 20 % 30 % 40 % 10 % % AWARDED
1|studio19 architects Yes 80% 16.00 80% 24.00 80% 32.00 100% | 10.00 82.00 4
2|Architecture for Everyone Yes 95% 19.00 90% 27.00 90% 36.00 100% | 10.00 92.00 3
3|McGranahan Architects Yes 95% 19.00 95% 28.50 95% 38.00 100% | 10.00 95.50 1
4|Rolluda Architects Yes 95% 19.00 92% 27.60 92% 36.80 100% | 10.00 93.40 2
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COMMENTS:
Anthony Ifie

8/15/2023

Tony Ifie

Date




FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

CONSULTANT SELECTION
PHASE | SCORING SHEET

Washington State
DEPARTMENT OF

ENTERPRISE SERVICES

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Project description

Pierce College Campus On-Call Architect(s)

Consensus Date

8/15/2023

Project Number

2023-828

Name of Selection Panel Member

Charlene Wilson

CRITERIA

Qualification of
Key Personnel

General Project
Approach

Relevant
Experience

Geographic
Loaction

TOTAL
POINTS
AWARDED

Scores

%

20
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%

RANK
ORDER

1 studio19 architects

70%

14.00

70%

21.00

70%

28.00

80%

8.00

71.00

2 Architecture for Everyone

75%

15.00

75%

22.50

75%

30.00

100%

10.00

77.50

3 McGranahan Architects

100%

20.00

100%

30.00

100%

40.00

100%

10.00

100.00

4 Rolluda Architects

98%

19.60

98%

29.40

98%

39.20

80%

8.00

96.20
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8/15/2023

Charlene Wilson
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FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

CONSULTANT SELECTION
PHASE | SCORING SHEET

Washington State
DEPARTMENT OF

ENTERPRISE SERVICES

Project description

Pierce College Campus On-Call Architect(s)

Consensus Date

8/15/2023

Project Number

2023-828

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Name of Selection Panel Member

Gus Lim

CRITERIA

Scores

Qualification of Key
Personnel

General Project
Approach

Relevant
Experience

Geographic
Loaction

TOTAL
POINTS
AWARDED

% 20

% 30

% 40

% 10

%

%

RANK
ORDER

1 studio19 architects

81% 16.20

80% 24.00

80% 32.00

100% 10.00

82.20

2 Architecture for Everyone

90% 18.00

95% 28.50

95% 38.00

100% 10.00

94.50

3 McGranahan Architects

100% 20.00

90% 27.00

100% 40.00

100% 10.00

97.00

4 Rolluda Architects

100% 20.00

95% 28.50

95% 38.00

100% 10.00

96.50
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