

CONSULTANT SELECTION
COMBINED CONSENSUS SCORING SHEET

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Project description Pierce C	College Campus On-Call
	Architect(s)
Project Number	•
	2023-828
Name of Selection F	^p anel Chair
	Tony Ifie

Phase 1 - SOQ	Date:	8/15/2023	mitting Firms	4						
Firms	Tony Ifie Rank Order	Charlene Wilson Rank Order	Gus Lim Rank Order	TOTAL PANEL RANKED SCORE	PHASE 1 RANK ORDER					
1 studio19 architects	4	4	4	12	4					
2 Architecture for Everyone	3	3	3	9	3					
3 McGranahan Architects	1	1	1	3	1					
4 Rolluda Architects	2	2	2	6	2					
5										
6										
7										
8										
9										
10										
11										
12										
13										
14										
15										
16										
17										
18										
19										
20										
Phase 2 Interview	Date:		Number of Firm	s Interviewed						
	RANK ORDE	R OF COMMITTE	EE MEMBERS							
Firms	Tony Ifie	Charlene Wilson	Gus Lim	TOTAL ASSIGNED RANKS	FINAL RANK ORDER					
	Rank Order	Rank Order	Rank Order							
1 2 3 4	Interview	s Waived								
5										
6										

Anthony Ifie	
Tony Ifie	
Pa	
Charlene Wilson	
RA Lim	
Gus Lim	



CONSULTANT SELECTION PHASE I SCORING SHEET

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Project description	
Pierce College Campu	s On-Call Architect(s)
Consensus Date	Project Number
8/15/2023	2023-828
Name of Coloation Danal Mambar	•

Tony Ifie

	CRITERIA	Diverse Business Equity & Inclusion Strategies		tion of Key onnel		Il Project roach	Relevant	Experience	Geograph	ic Loaction				TOTAL POINTS	RANK ORDER
	Scores		%	20	%	30	%	40	%	10	%		%	AWARDED	
	studio19 architects	Yes	80%	16.00	80%	24.00	80%	32.00	100%	10.00				82.00	4
2	Architecture for Everyone	Yes	95%	19.00	90%	27.00	90%	36.00	100%	10.00				92.00	3
3	McGranahan Architects	Yes	95%	19.00	95%	28.50	95%	38.00	100%	10.00				95.50	1
_	Rolluda Architects	Yes	95%	19.00	92%	27.60	92%	36.80	100%	10.00				93.40	2
_ 5															
[6															
7															
_ 8															
[9															
10															
11															
12															
13															
14															
15															
16															
17															
18															
19															
20															
CC	MMENTS:	•				-		-				-		-	

Anthony Ifie 8/15/2023
Tony Ifie Date



CONSULTANT SELECTION PHASE I SCORING SHEET

Project description

Pierce College Campus On-Call Architect(s)

Consensus Date

Project Number

8/15/2023

2023-828

Name of Selection Panel Member

Charlene Wilson

CRITERIA Scores		cation of ersonnel			Relevant Experience		Geographic Loaction						TOTAL POINTS	RANK ORDER
	%	20	%	30	%	40	%	10	%		%		AWARDED	
1 studio19 architects	70%	14.00	70%	21.00	70%	28.00	80%	8.00					71.00	4
2 Architecture for Everyone	75%	15.00	75%	22.50	75%	30.00	100%	10.00					77.50	3
3 McGranahan Architects	100%	20.00	100%	30.00	100%	40.00	100%	10.00					100.00	1
4 Rolluda Architects	98%	19.60	98%	29.40	98%	39.20	80%	8.00					96.20	2
5														
6														
7														
8														
9														
10														
11														
12														
13														
14														
15														
16														
17														
18														
19														
20														
COMMENTS:						•				•		1		

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Charlene Wilson

8/15/2023

Charlene Wilso

Date



CONSULTANT SELECTION PHASE I SCORING SHEET

Project description	
Pierce College Camp	us On-Call Architect(s)
Consensus Date	Project Number
8/15/2023	2023-828
Name of Selection Panel Member	

Gus Lim

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Qualification of Key Personnel		General Project Approach		Relevant Experience		Geographic Loaction						POINTS	
s %	20	%	30	%	40	%	10	%		%		AWARDED	
81%	16.20	80%	24.00	80%	32.00	100%	10.00					82.20	4
90%	18.00	95%	28.50	95%	38.00	100%	10.00					94.50	3
100%	20.00	90%	27.00	100%	40.00	100%	10.00					97.00	1
100%	20.00	95%	28.50	95%	38.00	100%	10.00					96.50	2
+													
	90% 100%	90% 18.00 100% 20.00	88 % 20 % 81% 16.20 80% 90% 18.00 95% 100% 20.00 90%	% 20 % 30 81% 16.20 80% 24.00 90% 18.00 95% 28.50 100% 20.00 90% 27.00	% 20 % 30 % 81% 16.20 80% 24.00 80% 90% 18.00 95% 28.50 95% 100% 20.00 90% 27.00 100%	% 20 % 30 % 40 81% 16.20 80% 24.00 80% 32.00 90% 18.00 95% 28.50 95% 38.00 100% 20.00 90% 27.00 100% 40.00	Personnel Approach Experience Load 88 20 % 30 % 40 % 81% 16.20 80% 24.00 80% 32.00 100% 90% 18.00 95% 28.50 95% 38.00 100% 100% 20.00 90% 27.00 100% 40.00 100%	Personnel Approach Experience Loaction 8s 20 % 30 % 40 % 10 81% 16.20 80% 24.00 80% 32.00 100% 10.00 90% 18.00 95% 28.50 95% 38.00 100% 10.00 100% 20.00 90% 27.00 100% 40.00 100% 10.00	Personnel Approach Experience Loaction 8s 20 % 30 % 40 % 10 % 81% 16.20 80% 24.00 80% 32.00 100% 10.00 90% 18.00 95% 28.50 95% 38.00 100% 10.00 100% 20.00 90% 27.00 100% 40.00 100% 10.00	Personnel Approach Experience Loaction	Personnel Approach Experience Loaction 98 20 % 30 % 40 % 10 % % 81% 16.20 80% 24.00 80% 32.00 100% 10.00 90% 18.00 95% 28.50 95% 38.00 100% 10.00 100% 20.00 90% 27.00 100% 40.00 100% 10.00	Personnel Approach Experience Loaction	Personnel Approach Experience Loaction POINTS AWARDED AWARDED

COMMENTS:

RA Lim

8/15/2023

Gus Lim

Date